LITTLE ROCK POLICE DEPT

NORTHWEST DIVISION

LIEUTENANT BRITTANY GUNN

Division Commander
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NORTHWEST DIVISION

4™ QUARTER 2023 NEIGHBORHOOD MEETING

Agenda

e Division Personnel
 Quarterly Crime Statistics
e Questions
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NORTHWEST DIVISION ORGANIZATION

Assistant Chief André Dyer

Division
Commander

Lt Brittany Gunn

Days 3-11 Midnight Relief
Commander Commander Commander Commander

Lt Wade Roberson Lt Theddus McRae Lt Brian Grigsby Lt Wade Neihouse ' : I R
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NORTHWEST PERSONNEL

0 - Major

5 — Lieutenants

9 - Sergeants

1 - K9 Officers

1-CRO
59 - Regular Patrol Officers
(6 of the 59 are PPOQ’s)

74 — Total Sworn
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Sector 4 — Districts 61, 63, 72

Sector 5 — Districts 60, 62, 71 Ao AT

Sector 6 — Districts 70, 73 -—12_I 5
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Top 10 Calls for Service

At Quarter 2023

Top 10 Calls for Service SN Alarm folcer Total
Emergency |Emergency Initiated
DISTURBANCE 1 1059 424 0 2 1485
POLICE - ACCIDENT 2 869 388 2 9 1268
BURGLAR ALARM 3 28 444 311 2 /85
CHECK CONDITION OF SUBJECT | 4 381 259 0 0 640
RESIDENTIAL ALARM 5 41 317 2438 0 606
SUSPICIOUS PERSON 6 383 215 0 1 599
THEFT / 204 350 0 3 55/
VEHICLE 3 230 254 1 22 207
INFORMATION REPORT 9 30 365 0 10 455
BATTERY 10 281 132 0 1 414
Grand Total 3556 3148 562 50 /316
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Nuisance/Quality of Life Calls

At Quarter 2023

Non- Officer

Nuisance / Quality of Life Calls Emergency |Emergency |Alarm |Initiated | Total
ANIMAL 19 12 0 0 31
FIGHT 13 4 0 0 17
FIREWORKS 7 25 0 0 32
HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS 13 41 1 0 55
INDECENT EXPOSURE 23 12 0 0 35
LOITERING 11 18 0 0 29
LOUD MUSIC 49 69 0 0 118
LOUD PARTY 25 21 0 0 46
PARKING VIOLATION 10 52 0 0 62
POLICE - OVERDOSE 40 5 0 0 45
POLICE - SUICIDE 27 6 0 0 33
POLICE - SUSPICIOUS PACKAGE 2 0 0 0 2
PROSTITUTION 0 2 0 0 2
TRAFFIC VIOLATION 133 50 0 0 183
TOTAL 372 317 1 0 690 c LR
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CITY OF

LITTLE ROCK

12

0700 - 1500
1500 - 2300
2300 - 0700
12 Totals

NW

0700 - 1500
1500 - 2300
2300 - 0700
NW Totals
SwW

0700 - 1500
1500 - 2300
2300 - 0700
SW Totals
City Wide

Citywide Response Times
4™ Quarter 2023

Little Rock Police Department

Response Times by Division and Shift

Start Date: 10/1/2023 - End Date: 12/31/2023 11:59:59 PM

Create To
Dispatch

0:00:15:56
0:00:14:20
0:00:06:28
0:00:13:27

0:00:15:55
0:00:18:59
0:00:05:38
0:00:15:53

0:00:13:01

0:00:14:15
0:00:07:40
0:00:12:41
0:00:13:57

Units
Dispatched

3,674
5,519
2,163
11,356

3,186
4,458
1,583
9,227

3,243

5,323
2,077
10,643
31,226

Dispatch To

On Scene

0:00:11:25
0:00:09:03
0:00:08:22
0:00:09:43

0:00:12:10
0:00:12:59
0:00:10:12
0:00:12:15

0:00:09:45
0:00:09:13
0:00:08:59
0:00:09:21
0:00:10:24

Units
Reported

2,141
3,496
1,307
6,944

2,052

2,751
969

5,772

2,017
3,229
1,203
6,449
19,165

% Reported

58%
63%
60%
61%

64%
62%
61%
63%

62%
61%
58%
61%
61%

Dispatch To

Closed

0:00:54:26
0:00:44:17
0:00:46:16
0:00:48:02

0:00:54:04
0:00:48:49
0:00:51:56
0:00:51:11

0:00:57:06
0:00:41:19
0:00:46:45
0:00:47:22
0:00:48:48
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Part | Offense Comparison Chart
4™ Quarter 2023

Part | Offense Comparison -
Northwest

Oct - Dec 2023 v 2022

Part | Offense hdd 2023 v 2022

2023 2022 | % change
All Homicide Offenses [ 3 | 7 -57%
Forcible Rape 12 [ 19 | -37%
Robbery M 33 [ 21 57%
Aggravated Assault " 185 [ 136 36%
Violent Crime [ 233 [ 183 27%
Burglary/B & E 152 135 13%
Larceny/Theft 890 | 811 10%
Motor Vehicle Theft 81 [ 76 7%
Property Crime 1123 [ 1022 10%
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Part | Offense Comparison Chart
2023 Roll Up

Part | Offense Comparison - Northwest
i Jan 1 - Dec 31 2023 v 2022
PART | INCIDENT NW 2023 v 2022 Last 5 Years YTD 2023 - BY DISTRICT
2023 2022 | % change | Avg. % change| 60 61 62 63 70 71 72 73
All Homicide Offenses | 12 | 28 57% 20 | 41% [ o[ 3 [ 3 [ 4o [o[1]1
Forcible Rape 48 [ 55 -13% 56 5% | 2 [ 7 [ 7 12214 [ 5 [ 8] 3
Robbery 114 [ 87 31% 106 7% | 6 | 35 | 29 17 [ 3 [ 7 [17[ o
Aggravated Assault | 704 | 671 5% 747 6% | 66 | 203 | 162 [ 137 | 32 [ 29 | 52 [ 23
Violent Crime | 878 [ 841 4% 930 | 6% | 74 [ 248 [ 201 [170[ 39 [ 41 [ 78 [ 27
VC% by district | 8% [ 28% | 23% [19% | 4% | 5% | 9% | 3%
Burglary/B & E 620 | 596 A% 604 3% |88 | 132 [ 166 | 62 [ 27 [ 53 [ 71 | 21
Larceny/Theft 3635 [ 3322 9% 3662 | -1% | 348 | 571 | 630 | 500 | 187 [ 416 | 806 | 168
Motor Vehicle Theft | 315 | 325 3% 343 8% | 34| 57 | 76 [ 29 | 15 [ 31 | 63 | 10
Property Crime | 4570 | 4243 | 8% 4609 | -1% [470[ 760 [ 872 [ 600 [ 229 [ 500 [940 [ 199
. . r | | | F F‘ F
PC% by district [10% [ 17% [ 19% [13% [ 5% [11% [21% [ 4%
| | | r |
TOTAL 5448(5084[ 7% | 5539 [ -2% [544[1008[1073[770[268[541 [###[226

TC% by district [10% | 19% | 20% |14% | 5% |10% [19% [ 4% c I- R
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Homicide

Northwest

* 4th Quarter 2023 - Homicide

2022 2023
Oct 2 0
Nov 2 3
Dec 3 )
F
Total 7 r 3
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Map created: Jan 8 2024
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Non-Domestic

A
A
A
=
-
| A
Northwest

A 4th Quarter 2023 - Non Domestic Agg Assualt

Agg Assault
2022 2023
Oct 38 55
Nov 19 41
Dec 23 30
Total 80 126

Map created: Jan 8 2024
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Northwest

Type
© ROBBERY (BUSINESS)
@ ROBBERY (INDIVIDUAL)

Robbery
2022 | 2023
Oct 8 9
Nov 7 14
Dec 6 10
Total 21 33

Map created: Jan 8 2024
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2022 | 2023 Northwest
OCt 4 1 3 2 szeBURGLARY - COMMERCIAL
N ov 26 33 (O BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL \ L
Dec 24 37 R
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#FORWARDTOGETHER



. +
L - g
1—\_‘1 q =
. B
> —
_ - )
H
= [ |
N
[ F:lll
~ |
-:*_% NI
B&E (AUtO) : = o
2022 | 2023 Northwest y
B  4th Quarter 2023 - B&E (Auto) ) 6
Ooct | 84 | 107 e
Nov | 72 | 65 - - . il
Dec 87 51 cl) 0.75 1i5 | 1|3Miles |
Total 243 223 B
#FORWARDTOGETHER




Northwest

A 4th Quarter 2023 - Auto Theft

Auto Theft

2022 | 2023
Oct 23 27
Nov 30 31
Dec 23 23
Total 76 81
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Officer Activity

At Quarter 2023
RESPONSE ARRESTS
Type Total Type Total
CITIZEN CONTACT 39 FELONY 72
SUBJECT STOP 16 MISD 243
TRAFFIC STOP 367 Grand Total 315
Grand Total 318
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NORTHWEST DIVISION

Lieutenant Brittany Gunn
Little Rock Police Department
@littlerock.gov
Office Phone 918-3500

Chief Heath Helton
Little Rock Police Department
hhelton@littlerock.gov
Office Phone 371-4621
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Presentation can be found at:

www.littlerock.gov/residents/police-department/crime-stats
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Stay in Touch and Informed

Camera Registration = Camera Integration Shop  FAQs R B ‘ L I TT L E R O C K

POLICE DEPARTMENT

Help Keep

CONNECT LITTLE ROCK

Little Rock Safe CAMRRS AT

Registered Cameras

WORKING TOGETHER TO KEEP LITTLE ROCK SAFE!

« Please share the location of your security cameras
with the Little Rock Police Department.

Integrated Cameras « Sharing does not mean the PD will have access to your camera.
« There is no additional cost involved with sharing your camera location.

« We will not share your information with anyone else, and will
only contact you if a crime occurs in your neighborhood.

YourLRPD (724 Share your security camera locations with

Official A ' the Little Rock Police Department:
.a PRl Liteieekel https://connectlittlerock.org/
MobilePD, Inc.

Designed for iPhone

Scan the QR code with your phone’s
camera to register now!

Free
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QUESTIONS?
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